PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Application Number previously recorded on Reel 027459 Frame 0206. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Correct Application Number is 13/220,528.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pedro Santos	10/20/2011
Jeremy Pitts	10/20/2011
Andrew Nelson	10/20/2011
Johannes Santen	10/28/2011
John Walton	10/20/2011
Mitchell Westwood	10/20/2011
Harrison O'Hanley	10/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OsComp Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	337 Summer Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13220528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(312)321-4299
Phone:	3123214200
Email:	cnoble@usebrinks.com
Correspondence will be se via US Mail.	ent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
Correspondent Name:	David Bluestone
Address Line 1:	Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
Address Line 2:	PO Box 10395

PATENT REEL: 027468 FRAME: 0001 13220

\$40.00

CH

501773485

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Blue Total Attachments: 10	stone
Total Attachmonte: 10	
source=14509-5 Assignment#page1.tif source=14509-5 Assignment#page2.tif source=14509-5 Assignment#page3.tif source=14509-5 Assignment#page4.tif source=14509-5 Assignment#page5.tif source=14509-5 Assignment#page6.tif source=14509-5 Assignment#page7.tif source=14509-5 Assignment#page8.tif source=14509-5 Assignment#page9.tif source=14509-5 Assignment#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pedro Santos, Jeremy Pitts, Andrew Nelson, Johannes Santen, John Walton, Mitchell Westwood, and Harrison O'Hanley, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled Compressor With Liquid Injection Cooling, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 29, 2011 and assigned Application Serial No. 13/220,528;

WHEREAS, OsComp Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 337 Summer Street, Boston Massachusetts 02210, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefromin all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assigner will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATE:

Pedrb Santos

DATE:

DATE:

10/20/11

10/20/11

10-20-11

Jeremy Pitts

Andrew Nelson

PATENT REEL: 027468 FRAME: 0004

- 2 -

DATE:

DATE:

John Walton 10/20/2011

10/20/11 DATE:

Mitchell Westwood

DATE:

10/27/11

Harrison O'Hanley

- 3 -

STATE OF	MA	、
COUNTY OF	SUFFOLK)

I, <u>LINA M. Discussion</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Leve Santos</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)

SS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of <u>OCTORES</u>, 2011.

LINA M. DIBENEDETTO Δ Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS Buddel My Commission Expires September 17, 2015 Notary Public

STATE OF MA

COUNTY OF SUFFORK)

I, <u>UNA M.Difference</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Jeremy 1:Hs</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of <u>OCTOPER</u>, 2011.

LINA M. DIBENEDETTO J. Berost (Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET Notary Public My Commission Expires September 17, 2015 My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 027468 FRAME: 0007

)

STATE OF MA

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

)

I, <u>LINA M. DIPENEDETC</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Andrew Velson</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of <u>OCTOFFR</u>, 2011.

LINA M. DIBENEDETTO Ni Burdel Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires Notary Public September 17, 2015

STATE OF MA STATE OF MA SUFFOLM) SS. COUNTY OF , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Johannes Sanfen</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. 28 day of October, 2011. Notary/Mublic My Commission Expires: CHRISTOPHER D. CATALDØ Notary Public, Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires August 14, 2017

PATENT REEL: 027468 FRAME: 0009 STATE OF HA

SS. COUNTY OF SUFFOL

I, <u>LINA M. DIBENETETO</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>John Walton</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 20 day of CCTOBER , 2011.



)

Bondel

Notary Public

STATE OF

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

)

I, <u>LINA M. DiBENEDETD</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Mitchell Westmann</u> personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>a</u>v day of <u>conver</u>, 2011.

LINA M. DIBENEDETTO Bordel Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires Notary Public September 17, 2015

STATE OF Massachuretts COUNTY OF Middlesen) ss.

I, $\underline{\int e_{COP} \int e_{COP}}$, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that $\underline{Harrison} O'Harley$ personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 21th day of <u>brack</u>, 2011.

SERAP SARI Notery Public, Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires December 15, 2017 Notary, Public

My Commission Expires: <u>12/15/20(7</u>

RECORDED: 01/03/2012

)